After giving further effect to our sale of 7,500,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering (assuming the
underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional shares) at the initial public offering price of $20.00 per
share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, the pro forma
tangible book value of our common stock at December 31, 2016 would have been approximately $885 million, or
$10.73 per share. Therefore, this offering will result in an immediate increase of $0.76 in the tangible book value per share
of our common stock of existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $9.27 in the tangible book value per share of
our common stock to investors purchasing shares in this offering, or approximately 46.4% of the initial public offering
price of $20.00 per share.

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares from us is exercised in full, the pro forma as adjusted amount
of each of cash and cash equivalents and additional paid-in capital and total stockholders’ equity would increase by
approximately $19.4 million, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

The following table illustrates the calculation of the amount of dilution per share that a purchaser of our common
stock in this offering will incur given the assumptions above:

Initial public offering price per share $20.00
Tangible book value per common share at December 31, 2016 $9.97
Increase in tangible book value per common share attributable to new investors 0.76
Pro forma tangible book value per common share upon completion of the offering 10.73

Dilution per common share to new investors from offering $ 9.27

The following table summarizes, as of December 31, 2016, the total number of shares of Class A common stock, the
total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and investors purchasing
Class A common stock in this offering (assuming the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional
shares), after giving effect to the sale of the Class A common stock offered hereby, at the initial public offering price of
$20.00 per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders —  —  % $ —  —  % $ —
New investors for this offering 7,500,000 100% 150,000,000 100% 20.00
Total 7,500,000 100% $150,000,000 100% $ 20.00

The table above excludes shares of our common stock reserved for issuance under the Cadence Bancorporation 2015
Omnibus Incentive Plan. To the extent that other equity awards are issued under our incentive plan, investors participating
in this offering will experience further dilution.

72

Page 91 of 346424B4

4/18/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1614184/000119312517123620/d296512d424b4...

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table summarizes certain selected consolidated financial data for the periods presented. The selected

[…]

forecast of the actual effect of a change in market interest rates on our net interest income or results of operations or

indicative of management’s expectations of actual results in the event of a fluctuation in market interest rates.

140

Page 161 of 346424B4

4/18/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1614184/000119312517123620/d296512d424b4...

Table of Contents

Interest Rate Exposures

The Bank’s net interest income simulation model projects that net interest income over a 12-month horizon will
increase on an annual basis by 0.92%, or approximately $2.9 million, assuming an instant increase in interest rates of 100
basis points, by 1.72%, or approximately $5.4 million, assuming an instant increase in interest rates of 200 basis points
and decrease by 2.50% or approximately $7.9 million, assuming an instant decrease in interest rates of 100 basis points.
Based upon the current interest rate environment as of December 31, 2016, our sensitivity to interest rate risk was as
follows:

Change (in Basis Points) in Interest Rates

(12-Month Projection)

Increase (Decrease)

Net Interest

Income

Economic Value of

Equity

Amount Percent Amount Percent

(Dollars in millions)

+ 200 BP $ 5.4 1.72% $ 311.8 15.74%
+ 100 BP 2.9 0.92 175.9 8.88
- 100 BP (7.9) (2.50) (263.6) (13.31)

Based upon the current interest rate environment as of December 31, 2016, the following table reflects our sensitivity
to a gradual increase or decrease in interest rates over a twelve-month period:

Change (in Basis Points) in Interest Rates

(12-Month Projection)

Increase (Decrease)

Net Interest Income

Amount Percent

(Dollars in millions)

+ 200 BP $ 7.1 2.25%
+ 100 BP 3.7 1.18
- 100 BP (6.3) (1.99)

Both the NII and EVE simulations include assumptions regarding balances, asset prepayment speeds, deposit
repricing and runoff and interest rate relationships among balances that management believes to be reasonable for the
various interest rate environments. Differences in actual occurrences from these assumptions, as well as non-parallel
changes in the yield curve, may change our market risk exposure.

For deposit accounts that have an administered (non-contractual) repricing for modeling purposes we have assumed
their pricing behavior would be consistent with an external market study. Given the unprecedented rate environment those